



## Big Al's Battered Chicken Burger (1.9kg)

### Additional Information

Product Code	981162
Product Description	Frozen Fully Cooked, Chopped and Shaped Chicken Burger Coated in a Crispy Batter
Height (mm)	232.0000
Length (mm)	402.0000
Width (mm)	274.0000
Outer EAN 1	5099556010477
Storage Type	Frozen
Brand	Big Al's

### Ingredients

Ingredients	Chicken (61%), Vegetable Oils (Cottonseed, Soya, Sunflower, Rice), Water, Fortified Wheat Flour (Iron, Folic Acid), Maize Flour, Starch (Tapioca and Maize), Modified Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Salt, Stabilisers (E451i, E450i, E452i, E327), Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii, E341i), Spices (Pepper and Celery), Whey Powder (Milk), Flavouring, Antioxidant (E300), Egg Albumin
-------------	---

## Dietary Information

---

Approved for a Halal Diet	Yes
Approved for a Kosher Diet	No
Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Suitable for Lactose-Free Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegan Diet	No
Suitable for a Vegetarian Diet	No

## Allergens

---

Celery	Yes
Gluten	Yes
Crustacea	No
Egg	Yes
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	Yes
Molluscs	No
Mustard	May Contain
Nuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame	No
SOYA	May Contain
Sulphites	No

## Nutritional Information

---

Carbohydrate Per 100g (g)	10.2
Carbohydrate of which Sugars per 100g (g)	0.6
Fat per 100g (g)	8.1
Fat of which Saturates per 100g (g)	3.5
Fibre per 100g	1.4
Energy per 100g (kcal)	163
Energy per 100g (kJ)	681
Protein per 100g (g)	12.3
Salt per 100g (g)	1.2

### Disclaimer:

While we endeavour to ensure the accuracy of all product, pricing and nutritional data at all times, and that information is provided in good faith, we are not the manufacturers of these products and any such information we provide is therefore reliant on the accuracy and completeness of information provided to us by our suppliers.

We do not therefore accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect product information contained on this site and cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions set out in this information.

From time to time recipes and/or formulations of products supplied to us by our suppliers are changed and the information we provide may be inaccurate for a period of time until we are notified by the supplier of the changes and are in a position to update the product information contained on this site. We therefore recommend that in all cases you check the product packaging carefully before using or consuming any products, rather than relying solely on any information provided by us on this site. Please also see our terms and conditions.